
Performance Coordinators Report - August 2018 
 

The focus for Performance has been ensuring that all applicable expressions of interest and 
registrations have been going out for Christmas performances, and the transportation of risers 
to the CKC and SHC show in September. 
 
Christmas Performances 
 

City of Sydney expressions of interest closed on Tuesday 14th of August, CKC registered for 
interest in performances on the following dates: 

● Saturday 24 November, 6.30 - 9.30 pm 
● Sunday 25 November, 6pm–8pm 
● Monday 26 November, 6pm–8pm 
● Monday 3 December, 6pm– 8pm 
● Wednesday 5 December, 6pm–8pm 
● Thursday 6 December, 6pm–8pm 
● Friday 7 December, 6pm– 8pm 
● Saturday 8 December, 6pm–8pm 
● Sunday 9 December, 6pm–8pm 
● Wednesday 12 December, 6pm–8pm 
● Thursday 13 December, 6pm–8pm 
● Friday 14 December, 6pm–8pm 
● Saturday 15 December, 6pm–8pm 
● Sunday 16 December, 6pm–8pm 
● Thursday 20 December, 6pm–8pm 
● Friday 21 December, 6pm–8pm; 

 
Thanks to Deborah and Di for their assistance on coordinating and quoting for this! 
 

Discussions have been ongoing for a replacement performance for Kenthurst Christmas and we 
have reached out to ​The Lights of Christmas ​(St. Mary’s Cathedral) and the Bella Vista Farm 
Christmas Carols.  
ACTION ITEM:​ ​The Lights of Christmas ​have requested that we provide our preferred dates 
between 6 - 24 December as well as a pricing guideline.  
The Bella Vista Farm Carols have yet to respond. 
 
Riser Transport 
 

The riser transport subcommittee/task force investigated a number of options including, but not 
limited to: Marea’s husband’s van, Madee’s family friend’s truck, renting from nearby, etc. 
 
Ultimately the subcommittee/task force committed to use of Linda Vitali-Alchin’s Husband’s 
truck. Alison Anderson and Liz Perry Windhorst will continue to spearhead the campaign and 
runsheet for the day and have done an excellent job! 


